
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1 

Dockets UE-190324, UE-190458 and UE-190334-35-222 (Consolidated) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the attached document(s) upon the 

persons and entities listed on the Service List below via electronic and United States mail, 

addressed as shown below, with first class postage prepaid. 

 

DATED at Olympia, Washington this 26th day of September 2019. 

 

/s/ Krista L. Gross 

Legal Administrative Manager 

Office of the Attorney General 

Utilities and Transportation Division 

P.O. Box 40128, Olympia, WA 98504-0128 

(360) 664-1194 

krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 

 

 

Docket UE-190324:   

For PSE: 

Donna Barnett 

Perkins Coie, LLP 

10885 N.E. Fourth Street STE 700 

Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 

dbarnett@perkinscoie.com  

 

Docket UE-190458:   

For Pacific Power & Light Co. 
Ajay Kumar 

Senior Attorney  

Pacific Power & Light Company 

825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 2000 

Portland, OR  97232 

(503) 813-5701 

ajay.kumar@pacificorp.com 

datarequest@pacificorp.com 

 

Dockets UE-190334-35-222:   

For Avista Corp. 
David Meyer 

VP and Chief Counsel  

Avista Corporation  

1411 E. Mission, MSC-27 

Spokane, WA  99220-3727 

(509) 495-4267 

david.meyer@avistacorp.com 

Patrick.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 

liz.andrews@avistacorp.com 

avistadockets@avistacorp.com  

 

For Public Counsel: 
Lisa Gafken 

Office of the Attorney General 

800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 

Seattle, WA  98104-3188 

(206) 464-6595 

Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Nina.Suetake@atg.wa.gov 

chanda.mak@atg.wa.gov 

corey.dahl@atg.wa.gov 

kevin.burdet@atg.wa.gov 

PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 

 

For The Energy Project: 
Simon ffitch 

Simon ffitch Attorney at Law 

321 High School Rd. NE, Suite D3 #383 

Bainbridge Island, WA  98110 

(206)669-8197 

simon@ffitchlaw.com 

carol@ffitchlaw.com 

shawnc@oppco.org 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 2 

For Northwest Energy Coalition: 
Ana Boyd 

Sierra Club 

2101 Webster, Suite 1300 

Oakland, CA  94612 

ana.boyd@sierraclub.org 

jessica.yarnall@sierraclub.org 

gloria.smith@sierraclub.org 

info@washington.sierraclub.org 

irion@sanger-law.com 

marie@sanger-law.com 

 

For AWEC: 

Tyler Pepple 

Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 

1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450 

Portland, OR 97201 

tcp@dvclaw.com 

jog@dvclaw.com 

com@dvclaw.com 

blc@dvclaw.com 

swilhelms@consultbai.com  

mgorman@consultbai.com 

lance@aegisinsight.com 

brmullins@mwanalytics.com 
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